Research Article
Multivariate Radiological-Based Models for the Prediction of
Future Knee Pain: Data from the OAI
Jorge I. Galván-Tejada,1 José M. Celaya-Padilla,1
Victor Treviño,1,2 and José G. Tamez-Peña2
1Grupo de Investigación en Bioinformática, Escuela de Medicina, Tecnológico de Monterrey, 64849 Monterrey, NL, Mexico
2Departamento de Investigación e Innovación, Escuela de Medicina, Tecnológico de Monterrey, 64710 Monterrey, NL, Mexico
Correspondence should be addressed to Jorge I. Galván-Tejada; gatejo@gmail.com

incomplete quantitative
information
Figure 1: Subject selection.
Table 1: Demographic information.
Quantitative analysis subjects Semiquantitative analysis subjects
Cases Controls All Cases Controls All
Subjects (females) 65 (38) 98 (55) 163 (93) 63 (35) 60 (26) 123 (61)
Average height (𝜎) [m] 1.69 (.09) 1.68 (.1) 1.68 (.09) 1.66 (.23) 1.69 (.1) 1.67 (.18)
Average BMI (𝜎) 27.05 (4.3) 26.27 (4) 26.58 (4.1) 27.27 (4.4) 28.48 (4.1) 27.86 (4.3)
Average age (𝜎) 62.69 (9.6) 61.80 (10.1) 62.15 (9.9) 65.02 (9.6) 66.72 (8.7) 65.85 (9.2)
Age range 46–78 45–79 45–79 46–78 47–79 46–79
Table 2: Features description.
Quantitative features Semiquantitative features
Feature ID Description Feature ID Description
MCMJSW Medial minimum JSW [mm] XROSFM Osteophytes (OARSI grades 0–3) femur medial compartment
JSW175 Medial JSW at 𝑥 = 0.175 [mm] XRSCFM Sclerosis (OARSI grades 0–3) femur medial compartment
JSW200 Medial JSW at 𝑥 = 0.200 [mm] XRCYFM Cysts (grades 0-1) femur medial compartment
JSW250 Medial JSW at 𝑥 = 0.250 [mm] XRJSM Joint space narrowing (OARSI grades 0–3) medial compartment
JSW300 Medial JSW at 𝑥 = 0.300 [mm] XRCHM Chondrocalcinosis (grades 0-1) medial compartment
JSW225 Medial JSW at 𝑥 = 0.225 [mm] XROSTM Osteophytes (OARSI grades 0–3) tibia medial compartment
JSW150 Medial JSW at 𝑥 = 0.150 [mm] XRSCTM Sclerosis (OARSI grades 0–3) tibia medial compartment
JSW275 Medial JSW at 𝑥 = 0.275 [mm] XRCYTM Cysts (grades 0-1) tibia medial compartment
LJSW850 Lateral JSW at 𝑥 = 0.850 [mm] XRATTM Attrition (OARSI grades 0–3) tibia medial compartment
LJSW900 Lateral JSW at 𝑥 = 0.900 [mm] XRKL Kellgren and Lawrence (grades 0–4)
LJSW700 Lateral JSW at 𝑥 = 0.700 [mm] XROSFL Osteophytes (OARSI grades 0–3) femur lateral compartment
LJSW825 Lateral JSW at 𝑥 = 0.825 [mm] XRSCFL Sclerosis (OARSI grades 0–3) femur lateral compartment
LJSW750 Lateral JSW at 𝑥 = 0.750 [mm] XRCYFL Cysts (grades 0-1) femur lateral compartment
LJSW875 Lateral JSW at 𝑥 = 0.875 [mm] XRJSL Joint space narrowing (OARSI grades 0–3) lateral compartment
LJSW725 Lateral JSW at 𝑥 = 0.725 [mm] XRCHL Chondrocalcinosis (grades 0-1) lateral compartment
LJSW800 Lateral JSW at 𝑥 = 0.800 [mm] XROSTL Osteophytes (OARSI grades 0–3) tibia lateral compartment
LJSW775 Lateral JSW at 𝑥 = 0.775 [mm] XRSCTL Sclerosis (OARSI grades 0–3) tibia lateral compartment
XRCYTL Cysts (grades 0-1) tibia lateral compartment
XRATTL Attrition (OARSI grades 0–3) tibia lateral compartment
4 Computational and Mathematical Methods in Medicine
Figure 2: Output of the software on a digital knee radiograph.